Case Number: 2307398/2020and 2304984/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M McDonald

Respondent: NP3 Construction Limited

HEARING

Heard at: London South Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 15 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge Truscott QC

Representation:

For the Claimant: Ms S Doughty solicitor

For the Respondent: Mr N Connolly director

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent is amended to NP3 Construction Limited
- 2. The employer's counterclaim is dismissed.
- 3. The claim is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

REASONS

- The case was listed for a full merits hearing by CVP. After adjournment, the
 parties intimated that the dispute between them had been settled. The parties
 agreed that the name of the respondent be amended and the counter claim
 dismissed. The claimant confirmed that he had agreed the settlement with
 ACAS.
- 2. The Tribunal acceded to the request in the circumstances.

Case Number: 2307398/2020and 2304984/2021

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE TRUSCOTT QC

Date: 15 November 2021